MEMORIALS FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Schedule of fees for guided tours, one-day, multi-day, and online programmes. as well as the rental of multimedia guides the Buchenwald and Mittelbau-Dora Memorials Foundation

§ 1 Fees

- (1) Guided tours as well as one-day, multi-day, and online programmes for adults with a group size of up to 15 participants cost 80.00 € per event and with a group size of 16 to 30 persons 120.00 € per event.
- (2) Guided tours as well as one-day, multi-day, and online programmes for vocational trainees, school students, university students, disabled persons, and social benefit recipients with a group size of up to 15 participants cost 40.00 € per event and with a group size of 16 to 30 persons 60.00 € per event.
- (3) For individual visitors, the cost of participation in a group guided tour is 7.00 € per person (adults) / reduced fee 3.00 € per person (vocational trainees, school students, university students, disabled persons, and social benefit recipients). Entitlement to participation in the guided tour applies only if at least 10 participants are present at the announced time.
- (4) If an online event is booked in preparation for or follow-up on an in-person event, the fee for the in-person event also covers the cost of the digital event.
- (5) A fee of 5 EUR per device is charged for the rental of multimedia guides. At the Mittelbau-Dora Concentration Camp Memorial, an additional fee of 1 EUR is charged for the use of one device by two persons with a second set of headphones. Group discounts for the rental of the multimedia guide devices are possible.
- (6) Former inmates and their direct relatives are exempt from all fees.
- (7) Inquiries should include the exact address of the responsible party and be addressed in writing to the respective memorial. Inquirers will receive written confirmation.

§ 2 Payment

- (1) Payment of the fee for the guided tour / one-day or multi-day event / multimedia guide device rental shall be made in cash at the visitor information desk of the respective memorial.
- (2) Payment of the fee for online events shall be made by bank transfer upon receipt of the invoice, at the latest 7 days prior to the event.

§ 3 Cancellation / Lateness

- (1) Groups that are unable to attend a booked event or make use of the booked multimedia guides are requested to send immediate written cancellation. If the cancellation is submitted 7 days to 24 hours in advance of the scheduled date, a cancellation fee in the amount of 50% of the agreed fee will be charged. If the cancellation is submitted less than 24 hours in advance of the scheduled date, a cancellation fee in the amount of 100% of the agreed fee will be charged.
- (2) If the group is more than 30 minutes late, it is no longer entitled to the agreed service. The fee is due regardless of the performance of the service.

§ 4 Final provision

This schedule of fees takes effect on 1 January 2023.

Weimar, 15.12.2022
Prof. Dr. Jens Christian-Wagner

Foundation Director